A4/16/2024-TC I/229998/2024

PROCEEDINGS OF THE TRANSPORT COMMISSIONER, TRANSPORT COMMISSIONERATE, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM PRESENT: NAGARAJU CHAKILAM IPS

- Sub:- Motor Vehicles Department Establishment Transfer and posting of Sri Ajithkumar C B, Motor Vehicle Inspector, Regional Transport Office (Enforcement) Alappuzha Orders issued.
- Read:- 1. Order dated 25/01/2024 of Hon'ble Kerala Administrative Tribunal in OA No. 172/2024.
 - 2. Order No. A4/83/2023/TC dated 06/02/2024.
 - 3. G.O.(Rt) No. 344/2024/TRANS dated 09/09/2024.

ORDER NO. A4/16/2024/TC DATED:30-09-2024

In compliance to the order dated 25/01/2024 of Hon'ble Kerala Administrative Tribunal in OA No. 172/2024 Government have directed Transport Commissioner to post Sri Ajithkumar C B, Motor Vehicle Inspector, Regional Transport Office (Enforcement) Alappuzha to Sub RT Office Kayamkulam vide order read as 3rd paper above. In the circumstances, Sri Ajithkumar C B, Motor Vehicle Inspector, Regional Transport Office (Enforcement) Alappuzha is hereby transferred and posted to Sub Regional Transport Office Kayamkulam in the existing vacancy with immediate effect.

The Controlling Officers will report to this office the date of relieving /assuming charge of the officer in due course.

NAGARAJU CHAKILAM IPS TRANSPORT COMMISSIONER

To

- 1. Sri Ajithkumar C B, Motor Vehicle Inspector, Regional Transport Office (Enforcement) Alappuzha (Through Controlling Officer concerned)
- 7. The Accountant General (A&E), Thiruvananthapuram
- 3. The Regional Transport Officer (Enforcement) Alappuzha.
- 4. Joint Regional Transport Officer, Kayamkulam.
- 5. Stock file/ Office copy

A4/16/2024-TC I/229998/2024